

ST 183 (08) 2018(07 of 2011)
SC 35 (06)2011
CNR No 15000186-2011
J.O Code – WB00875

Order No. 61

Dated- 04.01.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of PW no 1.

Out of the three accused persons on C/B, one accused persons are present and two accused person is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness turne up today.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 07.02.2025 for evidence of PW no 1 as last chance i/d necessary order as per law.

Prosecution is directed to take appropriate steps.

Accused persons are to remain on bail as before.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**