

ST- 183(08)2018(07 of 2011)
CNR NO.WBSP 15-000186-2011
PRESENT: SANGITA MUKHERJEE
J.O CODE: WB00875

Order No. 64

Dated: 05.05.2025

Today has been fixed for awaiting death report.

Out of three accused persons facing trial one is absent by filing petition and another accused person is present by filin hazira.

Receive one death report from O.C, Pathar pratima P.S stating that one accused person of this case namely KUSHADHWAJ DAS@ Kushadhaj Das has died. Photocopy of the death certificate of the said accused person has also been filed.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge and the Ld. Defence counsel both are found present at the time of call.

It appears that the said death certificate has been issued by the Department of health and Family Welfare, Govt of West bengal. The details of the deceased person matches with the details of the accused KUSHADHWAJ DAS@ Kushadhaj Das as given in the charge sheet.

The Ld. P.P. in-charge did not raise any objection in this regard.

In such circumstances, it is held that the accused KUSHADHWAJ DAS@ Kushadhaj Das has died on 08.03.25 and accordingly this case is filed for ever against the accused KUSHADHWAJ DAS@ Kushadhaj Das.

BC-I is directed to make necessary entry in the case record as well as in the concern register.

No witness for the prosecution is present.

Fix 04.08.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of PW 1.

The accused persons are to remain on bail as before.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas (I/C)

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas(I/C)