

S.T 183(08)2018 CIS (07 of 2011)
CNR- WBSP 15000-186-2011
PRESENT: MIHIR KUMAR MONDAL
J.O CODE: WB00642

Order No. 68
Dated: 29.06.2026

Today has been fixed for appearance of the accused person and evidence of PW 1.

Accused persons on court bail namely 1. Satadal Das @ Umesh Das, 2. Minati Das are absent by filing time petition u/s 355 of BNSS.

Ld defense counsel is present.

Ld. P.P is absent.

Heard Ld defense counsel.

It is seen that death report in respect of accused Kushadhaj Das has been received and lying with the record.

In view of the death report in respect of accused Kushadhaj Das sent by Pathar Pratima P.S, the accused Kushadhaj Das is filed for ever.

To 15.12.2026 for appearance of the (02) accused person on court bail and for fixing the date of evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.
JO Code 00642

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.
JO Code 00642